 BPX1810-50A1
 L-Band Ceramic Filter
Rev 1–Revision Date: April 2, 2019
Document No. 008-0256-0 Page 1 of 2 Rev X456
MCV MICROWAVE   |   6349 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121   |   858.450.0468   |   www.mcv-microwave.com
Features
• Low Insertion Loss
• High Attenuation
• Compact Size
• Surface Mount
Descriptions
Surface mount ceramic bandpass filter developed
for L band applications.
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Unit Specification
Center Frequency MHz 1810
Passband Frequency Range MHz 1785 ~ 1835
Insertion Loss  dB 7.5 max
Ripple in Passband dB 3.0 max
Return Loss (VSWR) in
Passband
dB 15 min
Attenuation dB
75 min @ DC ~ 1700MHz
75 min @ 2000 ~ 4000MHz
In/Out Impedance Ohm 50
Input Power dBm 3 CW max
Operating Temperature oC -40 ~ +85
Dimensions(Maximum) mm 26 x 12 x 4.5 (L x W x H)
Mechanical Drawing
BO TTO M  VIEW
25
22
2
6
2
4
.6
2
3
.5
2
2
.4
2
1
.1
2
0
1
8
.9
1
7
.6
1
6
.5
2
6
2
4
.5
2
3
.5
2
2
.0
5
2
0
.9
5
1
9
.8
5
1
6
.7
5
T o l e r a n c e  U n l e s s  O t h e r w i s e  S p e c i f i e d  :  + / -  0 .2 m m
           :  P O R T
           :  G N D
           :  I n p u t  P o r t
D i m e n s i o n  U n i t  :  m m
TO P VIEW
26
12
2
1
5
.4
1
4
.1
1
3
1
1
.9
1
0
.6
9
.5
8
.4
7
.1
6 4
.9
3
.6
2
.5
1
.4
1
5
.6
5
1
4
.5
5
1
1
.4
5
1
0
.3
5
9
.2
5
5
.0
5
6
.1
5
3
.9
5
2
.5
1
.5 0
9
12
10.1
7.9
6.6
5.5
4.4
2.7
1.7
0
4.5 MAX
 BPX1810-50A1
 L-Band Ceramic Filter
Rev 1–Revision Date: April 2, 2019
Document No. 008-0256-0 Page 2 of 2 Rev X456
MCV MICROWAVE   |   6349 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121   |   858.450.0468   |   www.mcv-microwave.com
Simulation Plot
1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2110
Frequency (MHz)
BPX1810_50A1
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
2000 MHz
-98.22 dB
1835 MHz
-4.955 dB
1810 MHz
-4.531 dB
1785 MHz
-5.561 dB
1700 MHz
-78.89 dB